ACT 44

H. B. NO. 1406-70

A Bill for an Act Relating to Audit and Accounting.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 40-10, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended to read:

"Sec. 40-10. Destruction of vouchers, etc. At the end of each fiscal year, the comptroller, with the approval of the lieutenant governor and the attorney general of the State, may destroy all vouchers, documents, and other records or papers on file with the comptroller or kept in his department for a period of more than six years (exclusive of permanent records) which in his opinion are no longer of any use or value."

SECTION 2. Material to be repealed is bracketed. New material is underscored. In printing this Act, the revisor of statutes need not include the brackets, the bracketed material, or the underscoring.*

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect July 1, 1970. (Approved June 5, 1970.)

^{*} Edited accordingly